RESOLUTION NO. R-77-

WHEREAS, Ward Industries, Inc. has executed a petition for annexation of its corporate real property into the corporate limits of the City of Conway; and

WHEREAS, said real property meets all legal requirements necessary for annexation;

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Conway has determined that the annexation of said real property will not be detrimental to the City of Conway.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, that the City of Conway will accept said real property, upon release by the Judge of the County of Faulkner, into the corporate limits of said City.

PASSED this 9 day of August, 1977.

APPROVED:

m A. Hoggard Mayon

ATTEST:

Doris Nunn, Clerk-Treasurer